Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1026564	446 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \26 -04 Herbert Rice Fabrics, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: C.R. Daniels, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State New York Other	Street Address: 3451 Ellicott Center Drive City: Ellicott Cityate: MD Zip: 21043 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Maryland Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attemptions Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,577,349 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan D. Baker	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Niles, Barton & Wilmer, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00___\\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 S. Calvert Street, Suite 1400	8. Deposit account number:
City: Baltimore State: MD Zip: 21202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Susan D. Baker Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

01/28/2004 MGETACHE 00000134 2577349

Q1 FC:8521

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Mark: WAXWEAR

Registration No: 2,577,349

Date of Registration: June 11, 2002

Class No.: 024

Assignor:

Name of Registrant or Assignor: Herbert Rice Fabrics, Inc.

Business Address: 214 West 29th Street, New York, NY 10001

Assignee:

Name of Assignee: C. R. Daniels, Inc.

Business Address: 3451 Elliott Center Drive, Elliott City, MD 21043

Citizenship of Assignee: U.S.

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the above trade-mark since June 11, 2002 (the date of registration).

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademark and its registration.

HERBERT RICE FABRICS, INC., Assignor

Frederic Gold, President

Subscribed and sworn before me on this

10th day of December, 2002.

XANTHIA T. HOUGH

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK

NO. 01-HO6062183

QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY MY COMPRISION EXPIRES 07-30-20_0\

RECORDED: 01/26/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002904 FRAME: 0268